AquaMatic® Easy Nest Kit
COMMERCIAL
CONTROL Valves
The AquaMatic Easy Nest Kit outperforms large multiport
valves in many ways: greater application flexibility,
improved flow rate performance and significant cost
savings. Pentair Water® makes it easy to specify, quote
and build a superior system. Our Easy Nest Kits simplify

Available Standard Softener Configurations
Model
Number
Part
Number
Tank
Diameter
Inches (cm)
Resin Amount
Cu. Ft. (liters)
Pipe Size
Inches
Service Flowrate at Pressure Drop Backwash Flowrate at Pressure Drop
GPM @ PSI  (m3/hr @ bars) GPM @ PSI (m3/hr @ bars)
Cast Iron Valves
S425-36 1078826 36 (92) 20 (565) 2 100 @ 6.4 (22.7 @ .44) 36 @ 2.3  (8.1 @ .16)
S425-42 1078783 42 (106) 30 (850) 2 150 @ 14.3 (34 @ .98) 48 @ 4.4  (10.9 @ .30)
S426-48 1078784 48 (120) 40 (1130) 2 180 @ 14 (40.9 @ .96) 63 @ 7.5  (14.3 @ .51)
S426-54 1078785 54 (135) 50 (1415) 2-1/2 220 @ 13.7 (50 @ .94 80 @ 12.2  (18 @ .84)
S427-60 1078786 60 (150) 60 (1700) 3 300 @ 10.0 (68 @ .69) 98 @ 6.3  (22.2 @ .43)
S427-63 1078828 63 (160) 70 (1980) 3 325 @ 11.6 (73.8 @ .80) 108 @ 7.5  (24.5 @ .51)
S428-72 1078787 72 (180) 85 (2400) 4 425 @ 4.8 (96.6 @ .33) 140 @ 8.5  (31.8 @ .58)
S428-78 1078788 78 (200) 100 (2830) 4 500 @ 6.6 (113.6 @ .45) 165 @ 11.8  (37.5 @ .81)
S428-84 1078789 84 (215) 125 (3540) 4 625 @ 10 (142 @ .69) 192 @ 10.5 (43.6 @ .72)
S428-90 1078790 90 (230) 140 (3965) 4 700 @ 13 (159 @ .89) 220 @ 13.8  (50 @ .95)
S429-96 1078791 96 (245) 165 (4670) 6 825 @ 4.0 (187.5 @ .27) 255 @ 7.6  (58 @ .52)
S429-102 1078792 102 (260) 185 (5240) 6 925 @ 4.2 (210 @ .29) 285 @ 9.2  (64.7 @ .63)
S429-108 1078793 108 (275) 210 (5945) 6 1100 @ 6.0 (250 @ .41) 320 @ 11.5  (72.7 @ .79)
S429-114 1078794 114 (290) 235 (6655) 6 1200 @ 7.0 (272 @ .48) 355 @ 3.5  (80.6 @ .24)
S429-120 1078795 120 (305) 260 (7360) 6 1300 @ 8.3 (295 @ .57) 390 @ 5.0  (88.6 @ .34)
Composite Valves Series K52
S524-36 1078796 36 (92) 20 (565) 1-1/2 80 @ 9.0 (18.1 @ .62) 35 @ 11  (7.9 @ .76)
S526-42 1078797 42 (106) 30 (850) 2-1/2 150 @ 4.5 (34 @ .31) 48 @ 4.0  (10.9 @ .27)
S526-48 1078798 48 (120) 40 (1130) 2-1/2 180 @ 7.0 (41 @ .48) 63 @ 5.6  (14.3 @ .38)
S526-54 1078799 54 (135) 50 (1415) 2-1/2 220 @ 10 (50 @ .69) 80 @ 10  (18 @ .69)
Composite Valves Series K53
S534-36 1078800 36 (92) 20 (565) 1-1/2 100 @ 8.7  (22.7 @ .60) 35 @ 7.5  (7.9 @ .51)
S535-42 1078801 42 (106) 30 (850) 2 150 @ 6.4 (34 @ .44) 48 @ 2.0  (10.9 @ .14)
S535-48 1078802 48 (120) 40 (1130) 2 180 @ 9.2 (41 @ .63) 63 @ 4.0  (14.3 @ .27)
S537-54 1078803 54 (135) 50 (1415) 3 220 @ 2.4 (50 @ .16) 80 @ 7.0  (18 @ .48)
S537-60 1078829 60 (150) 60 (1700) 3 300 @ 4.5  (68.1 @ .31) 98 @ 8.4  (22.2 @ .57)
S537-63 1078804 63 (160) 65 (1840) 3 325 @ 5.3 (73.8 @ .36) 110 @ 4.0  (25 @ .27)
S537-72 1078805 72 (182) 90 (2550) 3 425 @ 9.0 (96.6 @ .62) 140 @ 7.0  (31.8 @ .48)
Note: �Data supplied herein is provided as a guide only. Actual results may vary depending upon actual water conditions and system layout.
Flow rates shown are valves only, not completed systems.
5
Available Standard Filter Configurations
Note: �Data supplied herein is provided as a guide only. Actual results may vary depending upon actual water conditions and system layout.
Flow rates shown are valves only, not completed systems.
Model
Number
Part
Number
Tank
Diameter
Inches (cm)
Pipe Size
Inches
Service and Backwash Flowrate at Pressure Drop
5 GPM/Ft 2 10 GPM/Ft2 15 GPM/Ft 2
GPM @ PSI (m3/hr @ bars)GPM @ PSI (m3/hr @ bars) GPM @ PSI (m3/hr @ bars)
Cast Iron Valves
F425-42 1078806 42 (106) 2 48 @ 1.5  (10.9 @ .10) 96 @ 5.8 (21.8 @ .4) 145 @ 13.2  (33 @ .91)
F426-48 1078807 48 (120) 2 62 @ 1.7  (14 @ .11) 125 @ 6.7  (28 @ .46) 190 @ 15  (43.2 @ 1.03)
F426-54 1078808 54 (135) 2-1/2 80 @ 2.8  (18.1 @ .19) 160 @ 7.2 (36.2 @ .49) 240 @ 16  (54.5 @ 1.1)
F427-60 1078809 60 (150) 3 97 @ 1.1  (22.0 @ .07) 195 @ 4.3 (44 @ .29) 295 @ 9.5  (67 @ .65)
F428-72 1078810 72 (180) 4 140 @ 0.5  (31.8 @ .034) 280 @ 2.5 (63.6 @ .17) 425 @ 5.5  (96.6 @ .38)
F428-78 1078811 78 (200) 4 165 @ 0.7  (36.3 @ .048) 330 @ 3.2 (75 @ .22) 500 @ 7.5  (113 @ .51)
F428-84 1078812 84 (215) 4 190 @ 1.0  (43 @ .069) 380 @ 4.4 (87.5 @ .30) 580 @ 10  (132 @ .69)
F428-96 1078813 96 (245) 4 250 @ 1.6  (56.8 @ .11) 500 @ 7.4 (113.6 @ .51) 750 @ 16  (170 @ 1.1)
F429-108 1078814 108 (275) 6 315 @ 0.5  (71 @ .034) 635 @ 2.0 (143.6 @ .13) 960 @ 4.5  (218 @ .31)
F429-120 1078815 120 (305) 6 390 @ 0.8  (88.6 @ .055) 780 @ 3.0 (177 @ .20) 1180 @ 7.4  (268 @ .51)
Composite Valves Series K52
F524-36 1078816 36 (90) 2 35 @ 1.7  (8.0 @ .11) 70 @ 6.8  (16 @ .47) 105 @ 15  (23.8 @ 1.03)
F526-42 1078817 42 (105) 2-1/2 48 @ 0.46  (11 @ .032) 96 @ 2.0  (22 @ .13) 145 @ 4.2  (33 @ .29)
F526-48 1078818 48 (120) 3 62.5 @ 0.8  (14.2 @ .055) 125 @ 3.2  (28.4 @ .22) 190 @ 7.3  (43.2 @ .50)
F526-54 1078819 54 (135) 3 80 @ 1.3  (18.1 @ .09) 160 @ 5.2  (36.2 @ .36) 240 @ 11.5  (54.5 @ .79)
Composite Valves Series K53
F534-36 1078820 36 (90) 1-1/2 35 @ 1.2  (8 @ .08) 70 @ 4.3  (16 @ .29) 105 @ 9.6  (23.8 @ .66)
F535-42 1078821 42 (105) 2 48 @ 0.6  (11 @ .041) 96 @ 2.7  (22 @ .18) 145 @ 6.0  (33 @ .41)
F535-48 1078822 48 (120) 2 62.5 @ 1.1  (14.2 @ .075) 125 @ 4.5  (28.4 @ .31) 190 @ 10.5  (43.2 @ .72)
F537-54 1078823 54 (135) 3 80 @ 0.4  (18.1 @ .027) 160 @ 1.6  (36.2 @ .11) 240 @ 3.5  (54.5 @ .24)
F537-60 1078829 60 (150) 3 98 @ 0.6  (22.2 @ .041) 195 @ 2.2  (44.3 @ .15) 295 @ 5.4  (67 @ .37)
F537-63 1078824 63 (160) 3 107 @ 0.7  (24 @ .048) 215 @ 2.7  (48 @ .18) 325 @ 7.0  (73.8 @ .48)
SF37-72 1078825 72 (180) 3 140 @ 1.2  (31.8 @ .082) 280 @ 5.0  (63.6 @ .34) 425 @ 11.4  (96.6 @ .78)
Description	 Part No.
Single Tank, 4 Position Softener	 P/N 1078830
Single Tank, 3 Position Filter	 P/N 1078831